Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 17 - 18, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 38% 37% 33% 30% 31% 39% 38% 38% 18% 35% 33%
Off on the wrong track 50% 52% 49% 51% 52% 50% 47% 55% 49% 67% 44% 42%
Not sure 15% 10% 13% 16% 18% 19% 14% 8% 13% 15% 21% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (725) (492) (508) (218) (227) (355) (200) (722) (126) (99) (53)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West

Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 13% 30% 69% 9% 72% 33% 35% 36% 37% 32% 40% 28%
Off on the wrong track 50% 78% 48% 20% 86% 18% 49% 52% 55% 50% 55% 45% 55%
Not sure 15% 9% 22% 11% 5% 10% 18% 12% 9% 13% 13% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (319) (417) (264)  (276)  (275)  (428) (281) (162) (189) (214) (377)  (220)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 30% 30% 22% 15% 23% 31% 33% 30% 8% 24% 22%
Somewhat approve 17% 15% 16% 17% 17% 13% 19% 16% 18% 10% 19% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 8% 10% 14% 12% 7% 5% 8% 13% 11% 12%
Strongly disapprove 41% 45% 39% 42% 44% 41% 37% 43% 39% 62% 33% 34%
Not sure 7% 2% 7% 8% 10% 11% 6% 3% 5% 6% 14% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (725) (492) (508) (218) (227) (355) (200) (722) (126) (99) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 26% 5% 21% 61% 3% 66% 23% 27% 31% 26% 27% 27% 24%
Somewhat approve 17% 7% 20% 24% 2% 26% 17% 20% 12% 18% 16% 20% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 7% 13% 6% 7% 3% 12% 8% 6% 11% 9% 9% 9%
Strongly disapprove 41% 76% 35% 5% 86% 3% 39% 41% 47% 38% 42% 36% 50%
Not sure 7% 5% 12% 3% 2% 1% 9% 4% 3% 8% 6% 9% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (319) (417) (264) (276)  (275)  (428) (281) (162) (189) (214) (377)  (220)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 36% 33% 30% 23% 42% 29% 31% 32% * 34% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 52% 59% 52% 58% 41% 59% 61% 54% * 57% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 12% 9% 18% 19% 17% 12% 8% 13% * 9% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% * 100% *
Unweighted N (426) (322) (233) (193) (66) (84) (177) (99) (343) (23) (42) (18)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 24% 21% 39% * 38% 30% 26% 39% 28% 27% 32% 39%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 53% 62% 52% * 53% 55% 57% 48% 54% 60% 55% 54%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 17 - 18, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 23% 16% 9% * 9% 14% 17% 13% 19% 14% 13% 7%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% * 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (426) (34) (169) (223) (13) (257) (170) (129) (72) (82) (90) (176) (78)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 55% 57% 53% 56% 53% 50% 54% 63% 55% 57% 50% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 38% 36% 40% 36% 36% 42% 41% 30% 38% 39% 33% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 7% 8% 8% 11% 8% 5% 7% 7% 4% 17% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (499) (380) (229) (270) (131) (120) (153) (95) (336) (94) (45) (24)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 55% 63% 47% 25% 64% * 53% 56% 55% 49% 61% 47% 64%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 38% 34% 42% 40% 33% * 40% 36% 39% 45% 34% 42% 30%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 2% 11% 35% 3% * 8% 9% 6% 7% 4% 11% 6%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% * 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (499) (268) (199) (32) (256) (15) (219) (138) (84) (91) (109) (171) (128)
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5A. Trump Tweets July 17, 2019 — ....Greatest Economic BOOM in the history of our Country, the best job numbers, biggest tax reduction, rebuilt
military and much more, is now OVER. This should never be allowed to happen to another President of the United States again!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 26% 24% 13% 18% 30% 38% 29% 7% 25% 13%
Good 10% 11% 10% 11% 13% 9% 11% 9% 11% 4% 6% 24%
OK 19% 12% 21% 17% 21% 27% 17% 12% 18% 22% 18% 26%
Bad 15% 15% 13% 18% 20% 17% 13% 12% 14% 18% 20% 14%
Terrible 30% 33% 30% 31% 33% 29% 30% 29% 28% 49% 31% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (711) (480) (491) (213) (220) (344) (194) (705) (121) (94) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 3% 22% 56% 2% 66% 21% 31% 24% 21% 26% 27% 24%
Good 10% 2% 10% 20% 3% 18% 10% 10% 14% 15% 10% 10% 7%
OK 19% 13% 26% 16% 7% 12% 23% 15% 13% 22% 19% 20% 15%
Bad 15% 23% 16% 6% 23% 2% 18% 10% 15% 15% 16% 15% 16%
Terrible 30% 58% 26% 3% 66% 2% 28% 35% 34% 28% 29% 28% 38%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (971)  (311)  (404)  (256)  (270)  (271) (414) (275) (158) (185) (206) (369)  (211)
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5B. Trump Tweets July 17, 2019 — The United States House of Representatives has just overwhelmingly voted to kill the Resolution on Impeach-
ment, 332-95-1. This is perhaps the most ridiculous and time consuming project | have ever had to work on. Impeachment of your President, who
has led the....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 26% 24% 13% 18% 30% 38% 29% 7% 25% 13%
Good 10% 11% 10% 11% 13% 9% 11% 9% 11% 4% 6% 24%
OK 19% 12% 21% 17% 21% 27% 17% 12% 18% 22% 18% 26%
Bad 15% 15% 13% 18% 20% 17% 13% 12% 14% 18% 20% 14%
Terrible 30% 33% 30% 31% 33% 29% 30% 29% 28% 49% 31% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (711) (480) (491) (213) (220) (344) (194) (705) (121) (94) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 25% 3% 22% 56% 2% 66% 21% 31% 24% 21% 26% 27% 24%
Good 10% 2% 10% 20% 3% 18% 10% 10% 14% 15% 10% 10% 7%
OK 19% 13% 26% 16% 7% 12% 23% 15% 13% 22% 19% 20% 15%
Bad 15% 23% 16% 6% 23% 2% 18% 10% 15% 15% 16% 15% 16%
Terrible 30% 58% 26% 3% 66% 2% 28% 35% 34% 28% 29% 28% 38%
Totals 99% 9% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (971)  (311)  (404)  (256)  (270)  (271) (414) (275) (158) (185) (206) (369)  (211)
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5C. Trump Tweets July 17, 2019 — See you tonight, North Carolina! MAGA2020 https://t.co/rqOWEkTtqQ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 25% 21% 16% 17% 25% 35% 27% 7% 23% 10%
Good 11% 11% 10% 12% 10% 8% 14% 10% 12% 7% 9% 10%
OK 30% 25% 29% 30% 32% 34% 30% 21% 29% 30% 28% 44%
Bad 12% 13% 12% 12% 17% 16% 8% 11% 12% 13% 15% 15%
Terrible 24% 23% 23% 24% 25% 25% 23% 23% 21% 43% 25% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (709) (482) (489) (214) (218) (347) (192) (708) (117) (94) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 23% 2% 18% 56% 1% 64% 20% 26% 25% 20% 22% 26% 23%
Good 11% 4% 10% 18% 5% 17% 10% 13% 11% 8% 10% 12% 10%
OK 30% 31% 34% 21% 27% 17% 33% 25% 28% 37% 33% 28% 24%
Bad 12% 20% 13% 3% 22% 1% 12% 11% 14% 12% 13% 10% 16%
Terrible 24% 42% 24% 2% 45% 2% 25% 25% 22% 23% 22% 24% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (971)  (307) (402) (262)  (265) (274) (414) (277) (158) (185) (206) (369)  (211)
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5D. Trump Tweets July 17, 2019 — GOD BLESS THE USA https://t.co/w6FenobnIR
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 30% 35% 29% 30% 19% 21% 34% 43% 35% 10% 27% 10%
Good 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 11% 11% 5% 10% 8% 7% 13%
OK 28% 23% 27% 28% 31% 30% 25% 25% 27% 28% 27% 43%
Bad 1% 11% 11% 12% 13% 15% 9% 9% 9% 15% 17% 11%
Terrible 22% 22% 23% 21% 27% 24% 21% 17% 19% 39% 22% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (713) (485) (492) (213) (221) (349) (194) (709) (121) (95) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 30% 7% 25% 65% 6% 73% 25% 35% 31% 29% 31% 30% 29%
Good 9% 4% 9% 15% 5% 12% 9% 9% 12% 8% 10% 12% 5%
OK 28% 33% 30% 17% 30% 13% 33% 23% 22% 34% 28% 25% 26%
Bad 11% 18% 13% 1% 17% 2% 11% 10% 12% 12% 10% 10% 13%
Terrible 22% 38% 23% 2% 42% 1% 22% 23% 23% 17% 20% 23% 27%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (977)  (311)  (404)  (262)  (269)  (275)  (416) (279) (160) (186) (208) (368)  (215)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5E. Trump Tweets July 17, 2019 — New Poll: The Rasmussen Poll, one of the most accurate in predicting the 2016 Election, has just announced
that 'Trump’ humbers have recently gone up by four points, to 50%. Thank you to the vicious young Socialist Congresswomen. America will
never buy your act! MAGA2020

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 24% 19% 12% 15% 24% 34% 25% 5% 22% 6%
Good 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 8% 14% 9% 12% 6% 8% 11%
OK 20% 13% 19% 20% 24% 25% 18% 12% 19% 19% 18% 39%
Bad 14% 14% 13% 16% 20% 19% 9% 13% 12% 19% 22% 12%
Terrible 34% 36% 32% 35% 34% 33% 35% 32% 32% 51% 30% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (980) (715) (484) (496) (214) (221) (350) (195) (709) (123) (96) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 21% 1%  18%  50% 1%  58% 18% 25% 22% 19% 21%  22%  23%
Good 11% 4%  10%  20% 4%  20% 10% 12% 14% 11% 10%  13% 8%
OK 20%  13%  24%  20% 6% 17% 24% 14% 12% 27% 21%  19%  12%
Bad 14%  18%  16% 7% 17% 5% 15% 15% 14% 12% 15%  14%  17%
Terrible 34%  64%  30% 3% 72% 1% 34% 34% 38% 32% 32%  32% @ 41%
Totals 100% 100%  98% 100%  100%  101%  101% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (980)  (312)  (408) (262)  (270)  (274)  (419) (278) (160) (185) (209) (374) (212

11
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July 17 - 18, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5F. Trump Tweets July 17, 2019 — After a ten year search, the so-called ‘'mastermind’ of the Mumbai Terror attacks has been arrested in Pakistan.
Great pressure has been exerted over the last two years to find him!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 28% 26% 24% 16% 19% 27% 36% 29% 6% 23% 10%
Good 14% 14% 15% 13% 14% 11% 16% 13% 15% 11% 12% 14%
OK 30% 27% 29% 30% 29% 33% 30% 28% 30% 34% 20% 45%
Bad 11% 11% 9% 14% 16% 15% 7% 9% 10% 13% 21% 10%
Terrible 20% 20% 21% 20% 25% 21% 20% 14% 17% 35% 23% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (710) (484) (488) (212) (219) (347) (194) (704) (121) (95) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 25% 2% 23% 54% 2% 62% 22% 30% 22% 20% 25% 27% 24%
Good 14% 8% 14% 21% 8% 22% 12% 11% 21% 18% 13% 15% 10%
OK 30% 37% 32% 18% 37% 13% 33% 25% 26% 36% 33% 26% 27%
Bad 11% 16% 13% 3% 18% 1% 11% 14% 12% 11% 9% 12% 14%
Terrible 20% 36% 18% 4% 35% 2% 22% 20% 19% 14% 20% 20% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (972)  (312)  (402) (258)  (267)  (273)  (416) (276) (157) (185) (207) (370)  (210)
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5G. Trump Tweets July 17, 2019 — Big Rally tonight in Greenville, North Carolina. Lots of great things to tell you about, including the fact that
our Economy is the best it has ever been. Best Employment & Stock Market Numbers EVER. I'll talk also about people who love, and hate, our
Country (mostly love)! 7:PM

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 24% 21% 14% 16% 26% 35% 27% 7% 22% 9%
Good 12% 13% 13% 11% 10% 13% 14% 10% 13% 10% 12% 8%
OK 21% 15% 21% 21% 23% 24% 21% 16% 21% 19% 15% 41%
Bad 15% 15% 13% 17% 22% 19% 10% 12% 13% 18% 23% 17%
Terrible 29% 31% 30% 29% 31% 29% 30% 28% 27% 45% 29% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (976) (715) (485) (491) (215) (217) (349) (195) (709) (122) (94) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 3% 19% 52% 1% 61% 19% 28% 22% 20% 22% 24% 24%
Good 12% 5% 11% 22% 4% 22% 12% 12% 15% 12% 14% 13% 9%
OK 21% 14% 27% 19% 11% 15% 26% 14% 16% 28% 21% 21% 15%
Bad 15% 22% 17% 3% 23% 3% 14% 16% 13% 13% 14% 15% 18%
Terrible 29% 55% 26% 4% 61% 1% 29% 30% 33% 27% 29% 28% 35%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  101%  101%

Unweighted N (976)  (308)  (408)  (260)  (268)  (274) (414 (279) (159) (186) (211) (369)  (210)
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5H. Trump Tweets July 17, 2019 — The Democrats in Congress are getting nothing done, not on drug pricing, not on immigration, not on
infrastructure, not on nothing! Sooo much opportunity, yet all they want to do is go ’fishing. The American people are tired of the never ending
Witch Hunt, they want results now!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 27% 22% 14% 14% 31% 35% 28% 7% 25% 10%
Good 10% 10% 11% 10% 9% 11% 11% 11% 12% 6% 8% 7%
OK 16% 12% 17% 14% 17% 23% 15% 7% 14% 18% 14% 35%
Bad 14% 12% 10% 18% 21% 19% 9% 12% 13% 20% 20% 15%
Terrible 35% 38% 35% 35% 39% 32% 35% 34% 33% 48% 34% 33%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (714) (485) (492) (215) (219) (349) (194) (708) (121) (96) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 3% 22% 52% 1% 64% 21% 29% 23% 24% 24% 24% 25%
Good 10% 3% 10% 19% 3% 18% 9% 11% 13% 12% 8% 13% 7%
OK 16% 10% 18% 18% 6% 12% 21% 9% 12% 19% 17% 15% 13%
Bad 14% 17% 18% 5% 17% 4% 17% 14% 12% 14% 17% 14% 14%
Terrible 35% 66% 30% 5% 73% 2% 33% 37% 40% 31% 34% 34% 41%
Totals 99% 99% 98% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (977)  (311)  (405) (261)  (268) (273) (413) (278) (160) (186) (207) (371)  (213)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 17 - 18, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

51. Trump Tweets July 17, 2019 — ....they are destroying the Democrat Party. I'm appalled that so many of our Presidential candidates are falling
all over themselves to try to agree with the four horsewomen of the apocalypse. I’'m entitled to say that they’re Wack Jobs.” Louisiana Senator
John Kennedy

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 25% 20% 15% 15% 26% 33% 26% 5% 22% 11%
Good 11% 10% 13% 9% 9% 11% 12% 11% 12% 5% 9% 14%
OK 15% 10% 14% 16% 16% 19% 16% 8% 15% 12% 12% 34%
Bad 14% 11% 11% 16% 21% 17% 10% 8% 11% 21% 25% 7%
Terrible 38% 42% 36% 40% 39% 37% 37% 40% 36% 57% 32% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (715) (486) (496) (217) (222) (349) (194) (712) (123) (96) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 1% 20% 51% 1% 59% 18% 29% 22% 19% 21% 22% 28%
Good 11% 4% 1% 21% 2% 19% 12% 7% 14% 13% 13% 12% 5%
OK 15% 9% 19% 16% 5% 14% 18% 11% 10% 20% 17% 15% 9%
Bad 14% 16% 16% 8% 12% 5% 16% 13% 8% 13% 14% 14% 12%
Terrible 38% 70% 34% 5% 81% 3% 36% 40% 45% 35% 35% 36% 47%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (982) (313) (409) (260) (270) (273) (416) (280) (161) (187) (210) (372) (213)
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5J. Trump Tweets July 17, 2019 — ...opinion, they’re Americans. Now I’'m entitled to my opinion, & | just think they’re left wing cranks. They’re
the reason there are directions on a shampoo bottle, & we should ignore them. The ’'squad’ has moved the Democrat Party substantially LEFT,

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 25% 20% 15% 15% 26% 33% 26% 5% 22% 11%
Good 11% 10% 13% 9% 9% 11% 12% 11% 12% 5% 9% 14%
OK 15% 10% 14% 16% 16% 19% 16% 8% 15% 12% 12% 34%
Bad 14% 11% 11% 16% 21% 17% 10% 8% 11% 21% 25% 7%
Terrible 38% 42% 36% 40% 39% 37% 37% 40% 36% 57% 32% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (715) (486) (496) (217) (222) (349) (194) (712) (123) (96) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 1% 20% 51% 1% 59% 18% 29% 22% 19% 21% 22% 28%
Good 11% 4% 1% 21% 2% 19% 12% 7% 14% 13% 13% 12% 5%
OK 15% 9% 19% 16% 5% 14% 18% 11% 10% 20% 17% 15% 9%
Bad 14% 16% 16% 8% 12% 5% 16% 13% 8% 13% 14% 14% 12%
Terrible 38% 70% 34% 5% 81% 3% 36% 40% 45% 35% 35% 36% 47%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (982) (313) (409) (260) (270) (273) (416) (280) (161) (187) (210) (372) (213)
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5K. Trump Tweets July 17, 2019 — ’In America, if you hate our Country, you are free to leave. The simple fact of the matter is, the four Congress-
women think that America is wicked in its origins, they think that America is even more wicked now, that we are all racist and evil. They’re entitled
to their.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 25% 20% 15% 15% 26% 33% 26% 5% 22% 11%
Good 11% 10% 13% 9% 9% 11% 12% 11% 12% 5% 9% 14%
OK 15% 10% 14% 16% 16% 19% 16% 8% 15% 12% 12% 34%
Bad 14% 11% 11% 16% 21% 17% 10% 8% 11% 21% 25% 7%
Terrible 38% 42% 36% 40% 39% 37% 37% 40% 36% 57% 32% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (715) (486) (496) (217) (222) (349) (194) (712) (123) (96) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 1% 20% 51% 1% 59% 18% 29% 22% 19% 21% 22% 28%
Good 11% 4% 1% 21% 2% 19% 12% 7% 14% 13% 13% 12% 5%
OK 15% 9% 19% 16% 5% 14% 18% 11% 10% 20% 17% 15% 9%
Bad 14% 16% 16% 8% 12% 5% 16% 13% 8% 13% 14% 14% 12%
Terrible 38% 70% 34% 5% 81% 3% 36% 40% 45% 35% 35% 36% 47%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (982) (313) (409) (260) (270) (273) (416) (280) (161) (187) (210) (372) (213)
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5L. Trump Tweets July 17, 2019 — ....visible members of the House Democrats, who are now wedded to this bitterness and hate. The Republican
vote was 187-4. Wow! Also, this was the first time since 1984 that the Speaker of the House was ruled Out of Order and broke the Rules of the
House. Quite a day!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 23% 20% 15% 17% 23% 30% 25% 5% 20% 12%
Good 10% 11% 11% 9% 12% 7% 11% 11% 11% 5% 11% 11%
OK 21% 14% 21% 21% 21% 27% 21% 14% 21% 17% 16% 38%
Bad 14% 14% 13% 15% 21% 18% 11% 9% 12% 24% 19% 13%
Terrible 33% 36% 32% 34% 31% 31% 35% 36% 31% 49% 34% 26%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (981) (714) (483) (498) (215) (220) (348) (198) (710) (123) (95) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 19% 47% 1% 57% 18% 23% 23% 21% 19% 22% 22%
Good 10% 3% 8% 22% 2% 20% 7% 13% 10% 10% 9% 12% 8%
OK 21% 11% 29% 21% 7% 17% 26% 15% 16% 27% 22% 20% 16%
Bad 14% 20% 15% 7% 20% 4% 16% 14% 13% 15% 16% 14% 12%
Terrible 33% 64% 29% 3% 71% 2% 32% 34% 38% 28% 33% 31% 43%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99%  101%

Unweighted N (981)  (312)  (410) (259)  (271)  (271)  (417) (277) (159) (189) (209) (370)  (213)
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5M. Trump Tweets July 17, 2019 — So great to see how unified the Republican Party was on today’s vote concerning statements | made about
four Democrat Congresswomen. If you really want to see statements, look at the horrible things they said about our Country, Israel, and much
more. They are now the top, most...

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 23% 20% 15% 17% 23% 30% 25% 5% 20% 12%
Good 10% 11% 11% 9% 12% 7% 11% 11% 11% 5% 11% 11%
OK 21% 14% 21% 21% 21% 27% 21% 14% 21% 17% 16% 38%
Bad 14% 14% 13% 15% 21% 18% 11% 9% 12% 24% 19% 13%
Terrible 33% 36% 32% 34% 31% 31% 35% 36% 31% 49% 34% 26%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (981) (714) (483) (498) (215) (220) (348) (198) (710) (123) (95) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 19% 47% 1% 57% 18% 23% 23% 21% 19% 22% 22%
Good 10% 3% 8% 22% 2% 20% 7% 13% 10% 10% 9% 12% 8%
OK 21% 11% 29% 21% 7% 17% 26% 15% 16% 27% 22% 20% 16%
Bad 14% 20% 15% 7% 20% 4% 16% 14% 13% 15% 16% 14% 12%
Terrible 33% 64% 29% 3% 71% 2% 32% 34% 38% 28% 33% 31% 43%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99%  101%

Unweighted N 981)  (312)  (410) (259)  (271)  (271) (417 (277) (159) (189) (209) (370)  (213)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 33% 35% 26% 21% 30% 33% 35% 33% 15% 33% 21%
Inappropriate 54% 56% 50% 57% 60% 53% 52% 53% 51% 72% 56% 48%
Not sure 16% 11% 14% 17% 20% 17% 15% 12% 16% 13% 10% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (980) (717) (483) (497) (204) (222) (354) (200) (711) (124) (94) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 30% 7% 28% 63% 4% 68% 29% 30% 36% 29% 31% 32% 27%
Inappropriate 54% 86% 51% 19% 92% 15% 53% 56% 56% 55% 54% 51% 59%
Not sure 16% 8% 21% 18% 5% 17% 17% 14% 8% 15% 15% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (980) (315) (406) (259) (276) (275) (424) (276) (152) (183) (210) (369) (218)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 38% 42% 28% 32% 33% 36% 36% 37% 23% 41% 23%
No 48% 49% 44% 53% 50% 47% 47% 50% 46% 66% 46% 44%
Not sure 17% 13% 15% 19% 18% 20% 16% 13% 17% 1% 13% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (993) (722) (491) (502) (214) (225) (355) (199) (717) (126) (98) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 13% 32% 64% 8% 72% 33% 35% 44% 35% 36% 36% 32%
No 48% 77% 46% 18% 84% 12% 50% 49% 46% 49% 50% 46% 50%
Not sure 17% 10% 22% 18% 8% 16% 18% 15% 10% 16% 14% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (318)  (412)  (263)  (275) (274) (423) (281) (161) (187) (214) (373)  (219)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 17 - 18, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

July 17 - 18, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.429 to 2.42,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.274.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

69 questions not reported.

You
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